504336618 04/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4383306

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
MIKE CIHOLAS			04/20/2017
JUSTIN E BENNETT			04/20/2017
DANIEL L MORRIS			04/25/2017
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	CIHOLA	S, INC.	
Street Address:	3700 BE	3700 BELL ROAD	
City:	NEWBU	RGH	
State/Country:		4	
Postal Code:	47630		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 14998552	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1000002	
CORRESPONDENCE			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to a	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to a f provided; 8	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 12-492-4478	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to a f provided; 8 a	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 12-492-4478 dmin@ipsolutionslaw.com	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to a f provided; 8 a e: C	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 12-492-4478 dmin@ipsolutionslaw.com C. RICHARD MARTIN	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to a f provided; 8 a e: C 3	the e-mail address first; if that is unsur- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 12-492-4478 dmin@ipsolutionslaw.com C. RICHARD MARTIN 118 MAIN STREET, STE 503	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to a f provided; 8 a 2: C 3 3	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 12-492-4478 dmin@ipsolutionslaw.com C. RICHARD MARTIN	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to a f provided; 8 a 2: C 3 3 E	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 12-492-4478 dmin@ipsolutionslaw.com C. RICHARD MARTIN 18 MAIN STREET, STE 503 RD FLOOR	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to a f provided; 8 a e: C 3 3 E NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsur- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 12-492-4478 dmin@ipsolutionslaw.com C. RICHARD MARTIN 18 MAIN STREET, STE 503 RD FLOOR EVANSVILLE, INDIANA 47708	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	DATA be sent to a f provided; 8 a e: C 3 3 E NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsur- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 12-492-4478 dmin@ipsolutionslaw.com C. RICHARD MARTIN 18 MAIN STREET, STE 503 RD FLOOR EVANSVILLE, INDIANA 47708	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to a f provided; 8 a e: C 3 3 E NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent in 12-492-4478 idmin@ipsolutionslaw.com C. RICHARD MARTIN in 8 MAIN STREET, STE 503 iRD FLOOR EVANSVILLE, INDIANA 47708 CIH:001 C. RICHARD MARTIN	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to a f provided; 8 a e: C 3 3 E NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent in 12-492-4478 idmin@ipsolutionslaw.com C. RICHARD MARTIN in 8 MAIN STREET, STE 503 iRD FLOOR EVANSVILLE, INDIANA 47708 CIH:001 C. RICHARD MARTIN /C. RICHARD MARTIN/	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=ASSIGNMENT_	DATA be sent to a f provided; 8 a c: C 3 3 c: C 3 3 E NUMBER: 2: EXECUTED	the e-mail address first; if that is unsur- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 12-492-4478 dmin@ipsolutionslaw.com 2. RICHARD MARTIN 118 MAIN STREET, STE 503 RD FLOOR EVANSVILLE, INDIANA 47708 CIH:001 C. RICHARD MARTIN /C. RICHARD MARTIN/ 04/25/2017	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA be sent to a f provided; 8 a c: C 3 3 c 2 NUMBER: 2: EXECUTED EXECUTED	the e-mail address first; if that is unsur- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent in 12-492-4478 idmin@ipsolutionslaw.com C. RICHARD MARTIN in 8 MAIN STREET, STE 503 iRD FLOOR EVANSVILLE, INDIANA 47708 CIH:001 C. RICHARD MARTIN /C. RICHARD MARTIN/ 04/25/2017 D#page1.tif D#page2.tif	

UTILITY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS")

MIKE CIHOLAS JUSTIN E. BENNETT DANIEL L. MORRIS NEWBURGH, IN EVANSVILLE, IN ELYRIA, OH

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

CIHOLAS, INC. 3700 BELL ROAD NEWBURGH, IN 47630

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as: **METHOD FOR LOCATION DETERMINATION USING RADIO SIGNALS**, for which a United States Patent Application was filed on January 20, 2016 under Serial No. 14/998,552, and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, to sue for past infringement.

(1) The ASSIGNORS agree without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii)all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention.

(2) ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

(3) ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and warrant that each of them has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

ŧ

PATENT REEL: 042136 FRAME: 0668 (4) ASSIGNORS hereby grant to the law firm of MARTIN IP LAW GROUP of Evansville, Indiana, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

Date: 4/20/17

Inventor

MIKE CIHOLAS

Date: 4-20-17

Inventor JUSTIN E. BENNETT

Date:

Inventor:_____

DANIEL L. MORRIS

(4) ASSIGNORS hereby grant to the law firm of MARTIN IP LAW GROUP of Evensville, Indiana, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

MIKE CIHOLAS	Date:	Invenior:		
Date: 4/25/17 Inventor: Amil Morris				
JUSTIN E. BENNETT Date: 4/25/17 Inventor: Agnin Maria				
Date: 4/25/17 Inventor: Amil Morris	Vale:			
and an and a second and a secon		JUSTIN E. BENNETT		
and the second s				
DANIEL L. MORRIS	Date: <u>4/2.5/17</u>	Inventor: Amil Morris		
		DANIEL L. MORRIS		

RECORDED: 04/25/2017